TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Guy TV, Inc. | | 11/24/2003 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TechMedia Capital, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3200 Main Street | |
| Internal Address: | 5th Floor | |
| City: | Dallas | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75226 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|------------------------------|--------|------------------|
| Registration Number: 2132280 | | BUNTING'S WINDOW |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)951-0662

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-951-0160 Email: bgt@pdhlaw.com Correspondent Name: Bartt G. Thompson

Address Line 1: 1415 Louisiana, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bartt G. Thompson

Total Attachments: 1

source=AGR1Ass.20031124.Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0828

TRADEMARK

900004674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Guy TV, Inc. ("Assignor"), record owner of the trademark "BUNTING'S WINDOW" ("mark"), and the corresponding U.S. mark registration number 2132280, registration date January 27, 1998, confirms that it has assigned to TechMedia Capital, Inc., whose address is 3200 Main Street, 5th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75226 ("Assignee"), and does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to, the said mark, said registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Executed on 1/24, 2003.

GUY TV, INC.

Mark Bunting, President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Given before me the above date as the free act and deed of Mark Bunting, President of Guy TV, Inc.

Notary Public in and for the

State of Texas

Accepted:

TECHMEDIA CAPITAL INC

By: / / / / / / / Mark Bunting, President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 01/26/2004